Press Release

Month of Caring - September 2020

August 31, 2020



Lynnwood Convention Center supports non-profits with a Month of Caring

During the COVID-19 Pandemic, the Lynnwood Convention Center has witnessed our non-profit clients having to cancel their annual auction and fundraising events. In a time when more of our community members need those charitable resources, these local organizations have been hit hard by reduced funding.

To help highlight some of the great work our partner and client organizations are doing, the Lynnwood Convention Center has selected September to celebrate a **Month of Caring**. Kicking off this celebration is the International



Day of Charity on September 5th. During the month of September, the Convention Center will honor our partner and client organizations on our website and social media platforms. This recognition will wrap up with a multi-charity donation drive on Wednesday, September 30th from 10 AM - 6 PM on the lower drive of the Lynnwood Convention Center.

Following Washington State's *Safe Start* guidelines, donations for our non-profit partners will be accepted on the lower level drive of the Lynnwood Convention Center. To ensure health and safety guidelines are in place, community members will be able to drive to the donation booths of these charities and hand off donations from the comfort of their vehicle.

For a list of participating organization and other details, visit <u>www.lynnwoodcc.com/monthofcaring</u>.

About Lynnwood Convention Center

Opened in 2005 in Lynnwood, Washington, the Lynnwood Convention Center is situated in the heart of Washington's aerospace, high tech and bio-med corridor. Conveniently located near I-5, I-405 and Hwy 99, the Center offers individualized meeting spaces with full onsite audiovisual and electrical support, and first class, 5-star resort quality in-house catering. For more information, visit <u>www.lynnwoodcc.com</u>.

About Lynnwood Public Facilities District

Formed in 1999, the Lynnwood Public Facilities District is governed by a Board of five members appointed by the Lynnwood City Council. The District retains ASM Global to manage the facility. **About ASM Global**

ASM Global is the world's leading venue management and services company. The company was formed by the combination of AEG Facilities and SMG, global leaders in venue and event strategy and management. The company's elite venue network spans five continents, with a portfolio of more than 300 of the world's most prestigious arenas, stadiums, convention and exhibition centers, and performing arts venues. From Aberdeen to Anchorage, and Sydney to Stockholm, its venues connect people through the unique power of live experiences.

ASM Global's diverse portfolio of clients benefit from the company's depth of resources and unparalleled experience, expertise and creative problem-solving. Each day, the company's 61,000 passionate employees around the world delivers locally tailored solutions and cutting-edge technologies to deliver maximum results for venue owners, and operations, and amazing experiences for guests. By consistently looking for new ways to envision, innovate and empower the spaces and places that bring people together, ASM Global elevates the human spirit while delivering the highest value for all stakeholders. For more information, please visit <u>www.asmglobal.com</u>.

Lynnwood Convention Center 3711 196th Street SW Lynnwood, WA 98036 <u>www.lynnwoodcc.com</u> | <u>info@lynnwoodcc.com</u> | 425.778.7155

